
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

OPTIONAL PRE-BID MEETING 
 

PROJECT: 2036W0001Z, 2036A0024Z & TMUA-W 22-37 ARTERIAL STREET RECONSTRUCTION GILCREASE MUSEUM RD. (N. 
25TH W. AVE.) W. ADMIRAL BLVD. TO W. PINE ST. 

 

TIME:  9:00 A.M.                              BASIS OF AWARD:  TOTAL BASE BID  
DATE:    AUGUST 14, 2025                       PRE-QUALIFICATIONS: A or C  
LOCATION:   Microsoft Virtual Teams Meeting 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE/FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Jenna Richardson City of Tulsa – Contract Admin  918-596-9637 jennarichardson@cityoftulsa.org 

Nancy Doutey  City of Tulsa – PM  918-596-9578 ndoutey@cityoftulsa.org  

Jared Bates Poe and Associates – Consultant   539-424-1748 ext 374 Jared.bates@poeandassociates.com  

Samantha Heinrich Poe and Associates  405-949-1962 ext 269 Samantha.Heinrich@poeandassociates.com  

Kyle Kremers Poe and Associates 539-424-1759 kyle.cremers@poeandassociates.com 

Jay Cobb  Poe and Associates  918-625-8475 jay.cobb@poeandassociates.com  

Doug Helt City of Tulsa – Lead  918-596-9526 dhelt@cityoftulsa.org  

Ryan McKaskle  City of Tulsa – Field  918-596-9518 rmckaskle@cityoftulsa.org  

Jesse Morrow  City of Tulsa – SBE  918-576-5564 jessemorrow@cityoftulsa.org  

Henry Somdecerff  City of Tulsa  918-596-9592 hsomdecerff@cityoftulsa.org  

Blake Haley  Tri-Star Construction 918-439-9155 bids@tristarllc.net  

Danielle Pierce Crossland Heavy Contractors  918-438-2800 dpierce@heavycontractors.com  

Sherry Jacobs Grade Line Construction 918-402-5001 bids@gradeline.net  

Delissa McIntyre  Crossland Heavy Contractors  918-438-2800 dmcintyre@heavycontractors.com  

Payton Wynes  Landplan Consultants 918-746-1301 p.wynes@lpci.com  

Chris Kinnamon  Sherwood Construction  918-266-6861 sherwoodestimator@sherwood.net 

Ryan Henderson  Lee Engineering  405-384-5127 rhenderson@lee-eng.com  

Kevin Petray  Sherwood Construction Co  kevin.petray@sherwood.net 

Ian Lyons Built Right Construction, LLC 918-548-3766 ian.lyons@builtrightok.com 
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